

City of West Allis

Resolution: R-2016-0132

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: R-2016-0132

Final Action:

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

Resolution to approve bid of D.C. Burbach, Inc. for the removal and reconstruction of the concrete alley pavement, storm sewer relay, storm underdrain and utility adjustments in the East/West alley between S. 58th St. and S. 60th St.: W. Walker St. to W. Mineral St.; the North/South and East/West alley between S. 58th St. and S. 60th St.: W. Madison St. to W. National Ave.; and the North/South and East/West alley between S. 58th St. and S. 60th St.: W. Scott St. to W. Madison St. within the City of West Allis in the amount of \$220,768.30.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of D.C. Burbach, Inc. for 2016 Project No. 9 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of D.C. Burbach, Inc. for 2016 Project No. 9 for the removal and reconstruction of the concrete alley pavement, storm sewer relay, storm underdrain and utility adjustments in:

- East/West alley between S. 58th St. and S. 60th St.: W. Walker St. to W. Mineral St. PLAN FILE NOS. AP-472 & U-2614
- North/South and East/West alley between S. 58th St. and S. 60th St.: W. Madison St. to W. National Ave.

PLAN FILE NOS. AP-473 & U-2615

3. North/South and East/West alley between S. 58th St. and S. 60th St.: W. Scott St. to W. Madisor St.

PLAN FILE NOS. AP-474 & U-2616

for the sum of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand, Seven Hundred Sixty-Eight and 30/100 dollars (\$220,768.30)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding from Sanitary Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Water Utility Funds, Bond Funds and Funds from Special Assessments.

File Number: R-2016-0132

ADOPTED MAY 17, 2016

Muin Shuth

Monica Schultz, City Clerk

APPROVED 5/19/16

Dan Devine, Mayor